HB 02 T E
FILLER BREATHER FILTERS ERIES HB
The filler breather filters HB series are built in steel and are protected with special
treatments allowing utilization and exposure to the atmospheric agents.
The range includes particular options like the pressurization valve and the air filtration.
TECH NI CAL DATA
CAP CAP WITH LOCKING LUG
Also available

Extension to weld h= 80 mm � 25
Extension to weld h= 135 mm � 30
1 Type CODE
Filler breather filters HB 50
Filler breather filters HB 70
HB 70 – A – 8 – L – 2 – 15 – G – 2 – R
H
TO
Série TA 80
Débit avec Δp: 0,02 bar
Filtration l/min
3 µm               450
10 µm              550
Poids
Panier L  80 mm: 0,330 Kg
Panier L 150 mm: 0,350 Kg
12
Bouchon de remplissage et filtration
de l’air en métal
TA 80 B
Raccord à baïonnette
Panier fixe
TA80B00....P01
Raccord à baïonnette
Bouchon fermé sans
élément filtrant
TA80B10....P01
Raccord à baïonnette
Bouchon avec
élément filtrant
TA80B03.9..P01
Raccord à baïonnette
Bouchon avec ailettes
anti-projection et
élément filtrant
TA80B10.1..P01
Raccord à baïonnette
Bouchon avec clapet de
pressurisation et
élément filtrant
TA 80 B
Raccord à baïonnette
avec porte-cadenas
TA 80 D
Raccord à baïonnette
Panier amovible
TA80 B/D (Matières)
1 - Couvercle: Acier chromé
2 - Filtre à air: Papier imprégné
3 - Clapet de pressurisation:
Corps: Nylon
Couvercle de fond-disque: Acier zingué
Ressort: Acier
Joints: NBR
4 - Bride et ailettes anti-projection: Acier zingué
5 - Joints: Liège
NBR
6 - Vis et rondelles: Acier zingué
7 - Bride: Acier zingué
8 - Chaînette, anneau: Laiton
9 - Panier TA80B: Acier zingué
1
2

Perçage
du réservoir
Codification commande
Dimensions
Bouchons série
M5
In
A
ching
ge
ner
Breathers
Filler Breather
Features
Removable 500µm mesh strainer.
(Except model P171848, which has a
non-removable strainer.)
Assemblies
P171859
with weldable flange
P171856
without pre-drilled holes
10µm air breather/filter.
Models P171855 & P171848 include
drilled flanges with attaching screws.
P171855
with pre-drilled holes,
gasket and screws
P171848
with pre-drilled holes,
gasket and screws
A
P171848
P171855
P171856
P171859
P171860
Filler Breather Specifications
No. (in./mm) Holes (in./mm) Circle (gpm/lpm) (in./mm) (in./mm) (in./mm) (in./mm)
P171848 2.01/51 3 .22/5.5 2.00/51 70/270 1.81/45 1.38/35 2.48/63 1.1/28
P171855 3.31/84 6 .22/5.5 2.88/73 124/470 2.76/70 1.81/46 3.94/100 1.5/38
P171856 3.31/84 n/a n/a 124/470 2.76/70 1.81/46 3.94/100 1.15/38
P171859 n/a - weldable 124/470 2.76/70 7.09/180 2.50/64
P171860 * n/a - weldable 124/470 2.76/70 7.09/180 2.50/64
* For pressurized reservoirs
Filler Cap Only (Replacement)
P173292 --- fits P171855, P171856, P171859
P173364 for pressurized reservoir --- fits P171860